operation Manual
PAGE 1 |
Operation manual
Heating Circuit DE
operation Manual
PAGE 2 |
CONTENTS
                                                                                                                                                                                    Page

operation Manual
PAGE 7 |
Type code
D **** – ** /**  * – *  * - ***/*** / *****
E00S  = Connection with multicore hose line (POWERCON)
E00W = Connection with multicore hose line (POWERCON)
E01S  = Connection heating cable ILL
E02S  = Connection heating cable DLT
E03S  = Connection heating cable DMT
E03W = Connection heating cable ILMw
E04S  = Connection heating cable ILMP
E05S  = Connection heating cable DHT
E06S  = Connection heating cable DUT
E06W = Connection heating cable ILSw
E07S  = Connecting Ex e approved self-limiting heating tape
E07W = Connecting Ex e approved self-limiting heating tape
E08S  = Connection Ex e approved single core heating cable
E09S  = Connection heating cable IPMM, IPH
E10S  = Connection Ex e approved constant heating parallel heating cable
E11S  = Connection with line bushing (LBCON)
E11W = Connection with line bushing (LBCON)
EVSS  = Connection heating cables
EVSW = Connection heating cables
EVWW = Connection heating cables
(*S = socket M20x1.5, W = socket M25x1.5)
P = Power in W/m (at nominal temperature):
E.g. 55 = 55 W/m  00 = not existing
**/** = W/m when connected
Rated voltage:
0 = not existing 2 = 115V 4 = 400V 6 = 60V
1 = 24V 3 = 230V 5 = 300V    8 = 12V
9 = in plain text (on the nameplate)
 Connection line:
0 = not existing
1 = 3G1.5mm² Radox or equivalent
2 = 3G2.5mm² Radox or equivalent
3 = 3G1.5mm² FEP or equivalent
4 = 3G2.5mm² FEP or equivalent
5 = Ex e certified single core cold lead
7 = Hose line max. 3-core
8 = Hose line max. 5-core
Heating cable end termination:
0 = not existing ( single core heating cable)
1 = Dual shrink tube           4 = End termination Stripfree
2 = Polyolefin end cap           5 = Ex e end termination metal (ETK8EX...)
3 = Silicone boot           6 = Ex e end termination metal wide (ETK8wEX...)
Termination LBCON / POWERCON:
A = Terminal block 3-pole              D = PCB terminals with cage clamp technology
B = Terminal block 5-pole, Ø 22 mm            E = Splice connector
C = Terminal block 5-pole, Ø 25 mm            F = Ex e cage clamp technology
Heating circuit length in m: E.g. 000 = not existing
005 = 5m DM1 = 0,1m ***/*** = m for connection
010 = 10m DM5 = 0,5m
200 = 200m DM9 = 0,9m
Marking without influence on explosion protection, E.g.
Heating circuit number or AB number
operation Manual
PAGE 8 |
instructions for installation & operation
The following Dirac Industries installation instructions must be observed for the professional assembly of the heating